
INFORMATION
DENONCIATION FIDEONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE Under Section 23 of the Provincial Offences Act C~ or l Formule 105

COUR DE JUSTICE DE L'ONTARIO En vertu de Particle 23 de la Loi sur les infractions provinciales o s of Justice Act
PROVINCE OF ONTARIO Loi sur les tribunaux judiciaires
PROVINCE DE L'ONTARIO R.R.O l L.R.O. 1990

O.Reg. l R~gl. de I'Ont. 0. 200

This is the information of Jacob Poranganel
D~nonciation d~pos~e par

Investigator, College of
Physicians and Surgeons of

of City of Toronto Ontario
de 

_..__ 
...............................occupation 

lprofession...._....._..........................

have reasonable and probable grounds to believe and do believe that / J'ai des motifs raisonnables de croire et je crois effectivement que
Javad Rabbani - Rassouli 68 Colonial Crescent, Thornhill, ON

(name l nom)

on or about / le ou vers le 29th day of / jour de September, yr. / an 2012,

at City of Markham and at the Town of Richmond Hill
a (loca8on l Ileu)

~ commit the offence of
.;ommis /'infraction de

Use the title "Doctor" contrary to section 33(1) of the Regulated Health Professions Act, 1991

And further that the said Javad Rabbani-Rassouli on or about the 29 ǹ day of September 2012, at 55 Doncaster Avenue, in the
City of Markham in the Regional Municipality of York Region did commit the offence of

Performing a Controlled Act contrary to section 27(1) of the Regulated Health Professions Act, 1991

And further that the said Javad Rabbani-Rassouli on or about the 5~h day of May 2013, at 124 Boake Trail in the Town of
Richmond Hill in the Regional Municipality of York Region did commit the offence of

Performing a Controlled Act contrary to section 27(1) of the Regulated Health Professions Act, 1991

LONG FORM —TWO OR MORE CHARGES
FORMULE COMPUTE — DEUX ACCUSATIONS OU PLUS

POA 0002 CSD (rev. 11/03) (posted / aKich~e 08/05/05)



Sworn before me at the
Assermente devanf moi au

this ........_ ............................... day of .._.._............_. Yr. 201.4...._...................
le jour de an

Judge or Justice of the Peace in and for the Province of Ontario 
Informant

Juge ou juge de paix dans et pour la province d ('Ontario 
D~nonciateur

Sec. 24 / a►t. 24
❑ Summons for ._ ................~_...,._...............__....._._~..... • Yr• ........_........................... ❑ Confirmed on ......._......_._...~......_...,.,.._.,......__~_.,....... ~ Yr• ............................................

Sommation pour an Con~rmee le an Justice of the Peace
.Iona rla Hair

Date
Date

Defendant
D~fendeur

Pleads / Plaide
Guilty to Counts /

Cou able sous les chefs

Pleads / Plaide
Not Guilty to Counts /

Non coo able sous les chefs

Found Guilty on Counts
DBclar~ coupable
sous /es chefs

Not Guilty on Counts
D~clar~ non coupable

sous les chefs

gate

counts /chefs d'accusation

Fined S & S ................... Costs. Time to pay ............_................_......_. ......_........__..._
Amende~de ~ ~ $ et $ de irais. Oslai de paiement

Date of Birth_ ............. _........_~__..~.......~_---....TM...~._~.......
Date de naissance D/ J M Y/ A

Probation
P~riode de probation
de

Sentenced to Imprisonment for

Paine d'emprisonnement de

❑ withdrawn ❑ sentence suspended

accusations) retir~e(s) condamnafion avec sursis

~ L,J In Absentia / D~faut de comparution

counts /chefs d'accusation

Fined $ & $ __. _...:.... Costs. Time to pay ...........................................~._:~~.
Amende de "~ $ et S de frais. Dalai de paiement

Date of Birth
Dafe de naissance D l J M Y! A

Probation
P~riode de probation de

Sentenced to Imprisonment for

Paine d'emprisonnement de

❑ withdrawn ❑ sentence suspended

accusations) retir~e(s) condamnation avec sursis

counts /chefs d'accusatlon

Fined $ & S
~ ~$ ~ 

Costs. Time to pay __ .__ ..__,. .

Amende de et $ de frais. Dalai de paiement

Date of Birth
Date de naissance D/ J M Y/ A

Probation
P~riode de probation de

Sentenced to Imprisonment for

Paine d'emprisonnement de

❑ withdrawn ❑ sentence suspended

accusations) retir8e(s) condamnation avec sursis

counts / chefs d'accusation

Fined $ & $ ._. ~~....._....._......... Costs. Time to pay ...........................................
Amende de ~ ~ $ et $ de frais. DGlai de paiement

Date of Birth
Date de naissance D/ J M Y/ A

Probation
P~riode de probation de

Sentenced to Imprisonment for
Paine d'emprisonnement de

❑ withdrawn ❑ sentence suspended

accusations) retirce(s) condamnation avec sursis
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counts /chefs d'accusation

Fined S ............................................. & $ ..._.....__........................._... Costs. Time to pay ......................~..._............

Amende de $ et $ de lrais. Dclai de paiement

Date oT Birth
Date de naissance D/ J M Y/ A

Probation
PBriode de probation de

Sentenced to Imprisonment for

Paine d'emprisonnement de

❑ withdrawn ❑ sentence suspended

accusations) retir~e(s) condamnation avec sursis

counts /chefs d'accusation

Fined $ .................._...... & $ _....:............:__....._......_ Costs. Time to pay ........_.........__........._....
.........._---

Amende de Set S de frais. Dclai de paiement

Date of Birth
Date de naissance D/ J M Y/ A

Probation ........................._....___............._..,...._...............T.~....._.....~.. .........~..... _...._.._._....._ 
PEriode de probatipn de

Sentenced to Imprisonment for
Paine d'emprisonnement de

❑ withdrawn ❑ sentence suspended

accusations) redre+e(s) condamnatlon avec sursis

counts /chefs d'accusation

Fined $ & $ ,Costs. Time to pay „___,_,.

Amende de $ et $ de lrais. Dalai de paiement

Date of Birth
Date de naissance p/ J M Y/ A

Probation
PEriode de probation de

Sentenced to Imprisonment for

Paine d'emprisonnement de

❑ withdrawn ❑ sentence suspended
condamnation avec:

Judge or Justice of the Peace in and for the Province of Ontario

Juge ou juge de paix daps et pour la province de ('Ontario



SUMMONS
ASSIGNATION

ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE Under Section 24 of the Provincial Offences Act ~T~~j

COUR DE JUSTICE DE L'ONTARIO Aux termes de Particle 24 de la Loi sur les infractions provinci esl L

PROVINCE OF ONTARIO
PROVINCE DE L'pNTARlO

To
~ Javad Rabbani-Rassouli

of 68 Colonial Crescent, Thornhill, ON

de(du)

Whereas you have been charged before me that you,
Attendu que vous avez ate accuse(e) devant moi d'avoir

(see appendix A)

did commit the offence of /commis Pinfracfion suivante

See appendix A

~ntrary to Regulated Health Professions_Act, 1991 section 33(1); 27(1)x2,

.intrairement a article

OD rm / Formule 106
ourts of Justice Act

of sur les ribunaux judiciaires

R.R.O. / Ft.R.O. 1990

O. Reg. / Regl. de 1'Ont. 200

THEREFORE YOU ARE COMMANDED IN HER MAJESTY'S NAME TO APPEAR BEFORE THE ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE

A CES CAUSES, VOUS RTES SOMM~(E), AU NOM DE SA MAJESTY, DE COMPARAi'rRE DEVANT LA COUR DE JUSTICE DE L'ONTAR/O

at 465 Davis Drlve, New Market, ON L3Y 7T9 .............. .........................................._.........._.................._._.._..........................................................._...................._..._:..~.........._._...._.._...._....r...~._.............._....~._........_...~....__.....,.._........~.........._.._......___~......_........_......._......._.__..._..........._.....
a(au)

on the qm pay Apri.l......__._. —:...__. _- ..........:.......:.---......_........ ~ Y►'• ...2014_......... _.....__. w ........ at 9:00 _._~...._.__.....__...__..........................~........... a.m.

le jour de an ~ ~cime i neure~ h

at Court Room T2
a (courtroom /Salle d'audience)

and to appear thereafter as required by the court to be dealt with according to law.
et de comparaitre par /a suite selon les exigences du tribunal, afin d'etre traite(e) se/on la loi.

Issued at
Delivree a

',is _._.__ ........................ day of ...February_.........__...~._:~._~..__........ ~ Yr. 2014........................
s jour de an

NOTE to Defendant:

You may appear personally, by agent or counsel.

If you do not appear:

a) the court may issue a warrant for your arrest. or

b) Your trial may proceed in your absence, and evidence be taken, and

c) Ii you are convicted, you could be sentenced in your absence, and

d) Depending on the offence of which you have been convicted, you could be
sentenced to jail and a warrant issued for your arrest

If you do appear:

a) the trial may proceed: or

b) you, or the prosecutor, may ask the court to adjourn your case to another
date. The court may grant or refuse such a request.

FOR INFORMATION ON ACCESS
TO ONTARIO COURTS

FOR PERSONS WITN DISABILITIES, CALL

1.800.987.4456

TORONTO AREA Q ~ G• ~S T G• O ~ ~ 'I

Judge or Justice of the Peace in and for the Province of Ontario
Juge ou%uge de paix dans et pour la province de ('Ontario

REMARQUE ~ la pantie d~fenderesse

Uous pouvez compareiTre personnellement, parmandataire, ou par un avocat.

Si vous ne comparaissez pas

a) le tribunal peut~mettre un mandat d'am~station a votre encontre,

b) votre prods peut se d@router en votre absence et des t~moignages

entendus,

Si vous rtes reconnu€ coupable, votre peine pourrait Etre prononc~e en

c) votre absence,

d) Selon ('infraction pour laquelle vous avez etc condamnc€, vous pourriez

recevoir une pelne d'emprisonnement et un mandat d'arrestation pourrait

ctre ~mis a votre encontre..

Si vous comparaissez

a) le proccs pent ~tre tenu : ou

b) vous pouvez, vous ou le poursuivant, demander au tribunal un

ajournement. Le tribunal peut aCcorder ou refuser cette demande.

~~ POUR PLUS DE RENSEIC.NEMENTS SUR L'ACC~S
DES PERSONNES HANDICAP~ES
AUX TRIBUNAUX OQ L'ONTARIO, COMPOSEZ LE

1 800 387.4456
REGION DE TORONTO O ~ 6 ~3 ~L 6.O ~ ~ ~

POA 0004 CSQ (rev. 06/05) (posted l affich~e 05/08/05)



APPENDIX A

Javad Rabbani — Rassouli

Of 68 Colonial Crescent, Thornhill, ON

On or about the 29th day of September, 2012 at the City of Markham and at the Town of

Richmond Hill in the Regional Municipality of York Region did commit the offence of

Use of title "Doctor" contrary to section 33(1) of the Regulated Health Professions Act,

1991

And further that the said Javad Rabbani-Rassouli on or about the 29t" day of September

2012, at 55 Doncaster Avenue, in the City of Markham in the Regional Municipality of

York Region did commit the offence of Performing a Controlled Act contrary to section

27(1) of the Regulated Health Professions Act, 1991

And further that the said Javad Rabbani-Rassouli on or about the 5th day of May 2013,

at 124 Boake Trail in the Town of Richmond Hill in the Regional Municipality of York

Region did commit the offence of Performing a Controlled Act contrary to section 27(1)

of the Regulated Health Professions Act, 1991


